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Appendix 3

ITTC Member Organisations

The total number of ITTC members is 114
organisations from 32 countries. The complete
list is reported in the following. Note that a “*”
mark denotes an organisation, which is also
member of the ITTC Advisory Council.

ARGENTINA

Universidad de Buenos Aires

Departamento de Ingenieria Mecénica y Naval
Canal de Experiencias de Arquitectura Naval
“Edmundo Manera”

Paseo Colon 850

Ciudad de Buenos Aires 1063

Attn.: Prof. Mario Colpachi

Tel.: +54 11 4343 0891/2775 ext. 152/153/382
Fax: +54 11 4345 7262

E-mail: mcolpac@fi.uba.ar

URL.: http://www.fi.uba.ar

AUSTRALIA

Australian Maritime College

P.O. Box 986

Launceston, Tasmania 7250

Attn.: Mr. Gregor Macfarlane

Tel.: +61 3 6335 4880

Fax: +61 3 6335 4720

E-mail: G.Macfarlane@amc.edu.au
URL.: http://www.amc.edu.au

AUSTRIA

Schiffbautechnische Versuchsanstalt in Wien*
Brigittenauer L&nde 256

A-1200 Vienna

Attn.: Prof. Gerhard Strasser

Tel.: +43 1 330 3732

Fax: +43 1 332 9385

E-mail: prof.dr.g.strasser@sva.at

URL: http://www.sva.at

BELGIUM

ANAST

University of Liege

Chemin des Chevreuils nr 1 (bat. B52)
B-4000 Liege

Attn.: Prof. André Hage

Tel.: +32 4 3669225

Fax: +32 4 3669133

E-mail: ahage@ulg.ac.be

URL.: http://www.ulg.ac.be/anast

Universiteit Gent

Towing Tank for Manoeuvres in Shallow
Water

Maritime Technology
Technologiepark-Zwijnaarde 9
B-9052 Gent — Zwijnaarde

Attn.: Prof. Marc Vantorre

Tel.: +32 9 264 5555

Fax: +32 9 264 5843

E-mail: Marc.Vantorre@rug.ac.be
URL.: http://www.ftw.rug.ac.be
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BRAZIL

IPT — Instituto de Pesquisas Tecnologicas
Divisao de Enghenharia Naval e Oceanica
Cidade Universitaria, CP 7141

A.S.O. Butanta

Sao Paolo — SP CEP 05508

Attn.: Dr. André Luis Condino Fujarra
Tel.: +55 11 3767 4353

Fax: +55 11 3767 4051

E-mail: fujarra@ipt.br

URL: http://www.ipt.br

LabOceano — Brazilian Ocean Technology
Laboratory

Parque Tecnoldgico — Quadra 07

Ilha do Fundéo — Cidade Universitaria
Caixa Postal: 68508

CEP: 21945 - 970 Rio de Janeiro

Attn.: Prof. Antonio Carlos Fernandes
Tel: +55 21 38676771

Fax: +55 21 25628715

E-mail: acfernandes@alternex.com.br
URL: http://www.laboceano.coppe.ufrj.br

BULGAR IA

Bulgarian Ship Hydrodynamics Centre*
William Froude Str.1

Asparuhovo, P.O. Box 58

9003 Varna

Attn.: Dr. Kostadin Yossifov

Tel.: +359 52 370 500 (direct 512)

Fax: +359 52 370 514

E-mail: k.yossifov@bshc.bg

URL.: http://www.bshc.bg

CANADA

Fleet Technology Ltd.

311 Legget Drive

Kanata, Ontario K2K 178

Attn.: Mr. Andrew Kendrick (Vice President)
Tel.: +1 613 592 2830 ext. 207

Fax: +1 613 592 4950

E-mail: akendrick@fleetech.com

URL: http://www.fleetech.com

Memorial University of Newfoundland
Ocean Engineering Research Centre

Faculty of Engineering and Applied Science

St. John’s, NF A1B 3X5
Attn.: Prof. Neil Bose

Tel.: +1 709 737 4058

Fax: +1 709 737 6184

E-mail: nbose@engr.mun.ca
URL: http://www.engr.mun.ca

National Research Council of Canada*
Institute for Ocean Technology
Kerwin Place

P.O. Box 12093, Postal Station A

St. John’s, Newfoundland A1B 3T5
Attn.: Mr. David C. Murdey

Tel.: +1 709 772 2481

Fax: +1 709 772 2462

E-mail: david.murdey@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca
URL.: http://iot-ito.nrc-cnrc.gc.ca

CHINA

China Ship Scientific Research Center
(CSSRC)*

P.O. Box 116

Wuxi, Jiangsu 214082

Attn.: Prof. You-Sheng Wu

Tel.: +86 510 555 5308

Fax: +86 510 555 5193

E-mail: y.s.wu@publicl.wx.js.cn
URL.: http://www.cssrc.com.cn

Dalian University of Technology
School of Naval Architecture and Ocean
Engineering

2 Ling-gong Road

Dalian 116024

Attn.: Prof. Yanying Wang

Tel.: +86 411 8470 7326 ext 8313

Fax: +86 411 8470 7337

E-mail: yygwang@dlut.edu.cn

URL.: http://www.dlut.edu.cn

Harbin Engineering University

Department of Naval Architecture and Ocean

Engineering

Harbin, Heilongjiang 150001
Attn.: Prof. De-Bo Huang
Tel.: +86 451 251 9431
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Fax: +86 451 253 0010
E-mail: debo_huang@hotmail.com
URL: http://www.hrbeu.edu.cn

Huazhong University of Science and
Technology

Department of Naval Architecture and Ocean
Engineering

Wuhan, Hubei 430074

Attn.: Prof. Wei-bin Liu

Tel.: +86 27 8754 3358

Fax: +86 27 8754 2946

E-mail: HGSHIPTK @public.wh.hb.cn,
Iwbjery@163.com

URL.: http://www.hust.edu.cn

Marine Design and Research Institute of China
(MARIC)

1688 Xi Zang Road

Shanghai 200011

Attn.: Prof Wenhao Qian

Tel.: +86 21 6378 8098

Fax: +86 21 6377 9744

E-mail: maric5@citiz.net

E-mail: cai_yj@maric.com.cn

URL: http://www.maric.com.cn

Shanghai Jiao Tong University (SJTU)*
Ship Hydrodynamics Laboratory

1954 Huashan Road

Shanghai 200030

Attn.: Prof. Guo-Ping Miao

Tel.: +86 21 6293 3184

Fax: +86 21 6293 3160
E-mail:gpmiao@mail.sjtu.edu.cn

URL.: http://www.sjtu.edu.cn

Shanghai Ship and Shipping Research Institute
(SSSRI)

600 Minsheng Road

Shanghai 200135

Attn.: Mrs. Ping Hu

Tel.: +86 21 5885 6638 ext. 2585

Fax: +86 21 5821 2824

E-mail: ttdsssri@public6.sta.net.cn

URL.: http://www.sssri.com

Tianjin University
Ice Engineering Laboratory
School of Civil Engineering

92 Weijin Road, Nankai District
Tianjin 300072

Attn.: Mr. Song An

Tel.: +86 22 2833 5071

Fax: +86 22 2740 6104

E-mail: http://www.tju.edu.cn

Wuhan University of Technology
School of Transportation
Yujiatou, Wuchang District
Wuhan, Hubei 430063

Attn.: Prof. Zu-Yuan Liu

Tel.: +86 27 8786 1980

Fax: +86 27 8786 3980

E-mail: wtulzy@mail.whut.edu.cn
URL: http://www.whut.edu.cn

CROATIA

Brodarski Institut*

Av. V. Holjevca 20

P.O. Box 237

10020 Zagreb

Attn.: Mr. Zeljko Djigas
Tel.: +385 1 6504 102

Fax: +385 1 6504 230
E-mail: zeljko.digas@hrbi.hr
URL: http://www.hrbi.hr

DENMARK

Force Technology, Division for Maritime
Industry™*

Hjortekaersvej 99

DK-2800 Lynghy

Attn.: Mr. A. Damsgaard

Tel.: +4572 157775

Fax: +4572 1577 01

E-mail: aad@force.dk

URL.: http://www.force.dk

FINLAND

Helsinki University of Technology
Ship Laboratory

Tietotie 1

P.O. Box 4100, 02015 TKK
FIN-02150 HUT, Espoo

Attn.: Prof. Jerzy Matusiak

Tel.: +358 9 451 3480 (3501)
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Fax: +358 9451 4173
E-mail: Jerzy.Matusiak@hut.fi
URL: http://www.hut.fi/Units/Ship

Aker Arctic Technology Inc.
Kaanaankatu 3A

FI1-00560, Helsinki

Attn.: Dr. Goran Wilkman

Tel.: +358 10 6700

Fax: +358 10 670 2527

E-mail: goran.wilkman@akerarctic.fi
URL.: http://www.akerarctic.fi

VTT Industrial Systems*

Maritime and Mechanical Engineering
Otakaari 7B

P.O. Box 1705

FIN-02044 VTT,

Attn.: Dr. Harri Soininen

Tel.: +358 20 722 6223

Fax: +358 9 455 0619

E-mail: Harri.Soininen@vtt.fi

URL.: http://www.vtt.fi

FRANCE

Bassin d’Essais des Carenes™

Chaussée du Vexin

F-27100 Val de Reuil

Attn.: Dr. Jean-Marc Quenez (Technical
Director)

Tel.: +33 2 3259 7841

Fax: +33 2 3259 3148

E-mail: quenez@bassin.fr

URL.: http://www.bassin.fr

Centre d’Etudes et de Recherches de Grenoble
(CERG)

ALSTOM Fluides et Mécanique

F-38800 Pont de Claix

Attn.: Mr. Paul Chantrel

Tel.: +33 4 7640 9040

Fax: +33 4 7640 9200

E-mail: paul.chantrel@power.alstom.com
URL.: http://www.cerg-alstom.com

Ecole Centrale de Nantes

Laboratoire de Mécanique des Fluides
UMRCNRS 6598

1 Rue de la Noe, B.P. 92101

F-44321 Nantes Cedex 3

Attn.: Dr. Pierre Ferrant

Tel.: +33 2 4037 1631

Fax: +33 2 4037 2523

E-mail: Pierre.Ferrant@ec-nantes.fr
URL.: http://www.ec-nantes.fr/DHN

Institut de Recherches de la Construction
Navale (IRCN)

1 Rue de la Noe, B.P. 72108

F-44321 Nantes Cedex 3

Attn.: Dr Christian Berhault

Tel.: +33 4 4298 1180

Fax: +33 4 4298 1189

E-mail: Christian.Berhault@principia.fr
URL: http://www.principia.fr

Bassin du Génie Oceanique First
(OCEANIDE)

Port de Bregaillon

B.P. 63

F-83502 La Seyne/Mer Cedex
Attn.: Mr. Guy Facon

Tel.: +33 4 9410 9744

Fax: +33 4 9494 4227

E-mail: oceanide@wanadoo.fr
URL.: http://www.oceanide.net

GERMANY

Hamburgische Schiffbau Versuchsanstalt
GmbH (HSVA)*

Bramfelder Strasse 164

D-22305 Hamburg

Attn.: Dipl.-Ing. Jirgen Friesch

Tel.: +49 40 6920 3216

Fax: +49 40 6920 3345

E-mail: Friesch@hsva.de

URL.: http://www.hsva.de

Schiffbau Versuchsanstalt Potsdam GmbH*

Marquardter Chaussee 100
D-14469 Potsdam

Attn.: Dr. Manfred Mehmel

Tel.: +49 331 567 1244

Fax: +49 331 567 1249

E-mail: mehmel@sva-potsdam.de
URL.: http://www.sva-potsdam.de
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Technische Universitat Berlin

Institut fir Schiffs- und Meerestechnik
Salzufer 17-19

D-10587 Berlin

Attn.: Prof. Gunther F. Clauss

Tel.: +49 30 3142 3105

Fax: +49 30 3142 2885

E-mail: Clauss@ism.tu-berlin.de
URL: http://www.ism.tu-berlin.de/MT

Technische Universitdt Hamburg-Harburg
(TUHH)

Fluiddynamik und Schiffstheorie (AB 3-13)
Lammersieth 90

D-22305 Hamburg

Attn.: Prof. Gerhard Jensen

Tel.: +49 40 42804 5541

Fax: +49 40 42804 5586

E-mail: g.jensen@tu-harburg.de

URL: http://www.tu-harburg.de/fds

Universitat Rostock

Fakultat fr Maschinenbau und Schiffstechnik
Albert-Einstein-Strasse 2

D-18051 Rostock

Attn.: Prof. Dr.-Ing. Robert Bronsart

Tel.: +49 381 498 3145

Fax: +49 381 498 3319

E-mail: robert.bronsart@uni-rostock.de

URL: http://www.fms.uni-rostock.de/mst

Development Centre for Ship Technology and
Transport Systems* (DTS)
Entwicklungszentrum fiir Schiffstechnik und
Transportsysteme e.V.

Oststrasse 77

D-47057 Duisburg

Germany

Attn.: Dr.-Ing. Tao Jiang

Tel.: +49 203 993 6920

Fax: +49 203 361 373

E-mail: jiang@dst-org.de

URL.: http://www.dst-org.de

GREECE

National Technical University of Athens
Department of Naval Architecture and Marine
Engineering

9 Heroon Polytechniou Str., Zografou

Athens, 157-73

Attn.: Prof. Theodoros A. Loukakis
Tel.: +30 210 772 1061

Fax: +30 210 772 1032

E-mail: loukakis@central.ntua.gr
URL.: http://www.naval.ntua.gr

INDIA

Central Water and Power Research Station
Khadakwasla, Pune 411 024

Maharashtra

Attn.: Dr. P.P. Vaidyaraman

Tel.: +91 439 1801-12 (2511) (2825)

Fax: +91 439 2004

E-mail: wapis@mabh.nic.in

URL.: http://pune.mah.nic.in/cwprs

Indian Institute of Technology — Kharagpur
Department of Naval Architecture
Kharagpur 721 302

Attn.: Prof. S.C. Misra

Tel.: +91 3222 83772-3

Fax: +91 3222 55303

E-mail: misra@naval.iitkgp.ernet.in

URL: http://www.iitkgp.ernet.in

Indian Institute of Technology — Madras
Ocean Engineering Department
Chennai, Tamilnadu 600 036

Attn.: Prof. C.P. Vendhan

Tel.: +91 044 2257 8630

Fax: +91 044 2257 8621

E-mail: vendhan@iitm.ac.in

URL.: http://www.oec.iitm.ac.in

Naval Science and Technological Laboratory
Ministry of Defence

R. & D. Organisation

Vigyan Nagar

Visakhapatnam 530 027

Attn.: Dr. Kambhampati Satyanarayana,
Director

Tel.: +91 891 2586100

Fax: +91 891 2559464

E-mail:

URL: http://
www.drdo.org/labs/nr&d/nstl/index.shtml
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INDONESIA Via di Vallerano 149
1-00128 Roma
Hydrodynamics Laboratory of the Institute of Attn.: Cdr. Massimo Soave
Technology Tel.: +39 06 507 70920
Kampus ITS Fax: +39 06 507 70921
Sukolilo E-mail: ceimm@insean.it
Surabaya 60111 URL: http://www.marina.difesa.it/ceimm

Attn.: Ir. Petrus Adrianto

Tel.: +62 31 592 7939

Fax: +62 31 592 3411

E-mail:

URL: http://prospektus.its.ac.id/index.html

UPT BPPH Indonesian Hydrodynamic
Laboratory

JIn. Hidrodinamika

Kompleks ITS, Sukolilo

Surabaya 60002

Attn.: Dr.Ir. Samudro, M.Eng.

Tel.: +62 31 594 7602

Fax: +62 31 594 8066

E-mail: pakpos@indonesian-hydrolab.com
URL: www.indonesian-hydrolab.com

IRAN

Marine Research and Development Centre

7th Teer Sg. Mofatteh Str., Tour Alley No. 3.1

P.O. Box 33135-166
Tehran 1584864813
Attn.: Dr. Asad Gerami
Tel.: +98 21 5254194
Fax: +98 21 5254191
E-mail: irmig@isiran.com

Sharif University of Technology
P.O. Box 11365-9567

Azadi Ave.

Tehran

Attn.: Dr. Mohammad Saeed Seif
Tel.: +98 21 6022727

Fax: +98 21 6000021

E-mail: seif@sharif.edu

URL.: http://www.sharif.ac.ir

ITALY

Centro Esperienze Idrodinamiche Marina
Militare (CEIMM)
Ministero Difesa Marina

Centro per gli Studi di Tecnica Navale
(CETENA)*

Via Ippolito d’Aste 5

1-16121 Genova

Attn.: Dr. Giovanni Caprino

Tel.: +39 010 599 5471

Fax: +39 010 599 5790

E-mail: giovanni.caprino@cetena.it
URL.: http://www.cetena.it

Istituto Nazionale per Studi ed Esperienze di
Architettura Navale (INSEAN)*

Via di Vallerano 139

1-00128 Roma

Attn.: Dr. Enrico De Bernardis

Tel.: +39 06 50299 328

Fax: +39 06 507 0619

E-mail: e.debernardis@insean.it

URL.: http://www.insean.it

Universita di Genova

Dipartimento di Ingegneria Navale e
Tecnologie Marine (DINAV)

Via Montallegro 1

1-16145 Genova

Attn.: Prof. Carlo Podenzana-Bonvino
Tel.: +39 010 353 2426

Fax: +39 010 353 2127

E-mail: podenzana@dinav.unige.it
URL: http://dinav.unige.it

Universita di Napoli

Dipartimento di Ingegneria Navale
Via Claudio 21

1-80125 Napoli

Attn.: Prof. Pasquale Cassella
Tel.: +39 081 768 3307

Fax: +39 081 239 0380

E-mail: cassella@unina.it

URL.: http://www.din.unina.it
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Universita di Trieste
Dipartimento di Ingegneria Navale, del Mare e

per I’Ambiente (DINMA)

Via A. Valerio 10

1-34127 Trieste

Attn.: Prof. Antonio Cardo

Tel.: +39 040 676 3404

Fax: +39 040 676 3443

E-mail: cardo@univ.trieste.it

URL: http://www-dinma.univ.trieste.it

JAPAN

Akashi Ship Model Basin Co. Ltd.
3-1, Kawasaki-cho

Akashi-City, 673-0014

Attn.: Mr. Osamu Nagahama
Tel.: +81 78 922 1201

Fax: +39 78 922 1204

E-mail: nagahama@asmb.co.jp

Akishima Laboratories (Mitsui Zosen) Inc.*
Mitsui Engineering and Shipbuilding Co. Ltd.
1-1-50, Tsutsujigaoka

Akishima City, Tokyo 196-0012

Attn.: Dr. Masayoshi Hirano

Tel.: +81 42 545 3111

Fax: +81 42 545 3113

E-mail: hiranom@ak.mes.co.jp

URL.: http://www.mes.co.jp

Hiroshima University

Department of Naval Architecture and Ocean
Engineering

1-4-1, Kagamiyama

Higashi-Hiroshima 724

Attn.: Prof. Kuniji Kose

Tel.. +81 82 424 7779

Fax: +81 82 424 7194

E-mail: kose@naoe.hiroshima-u.ac.jp

URL.: http://www.naoe.hiroshima-u.ac.jp

Ishikawajima-Harima Heavy Industries Co.
LLd.*

Technical Development & Engineering Center
1 Shin-Nakahara-cho, Isogo-ku

Yokohama 235-8501

Attn.: Dr Akira Masuko

Tel.: +81 45 759 2828

Fax: +81 45 759 2208

E-mail: akira_masuko@ihi.co.jp
URL.: http://www.ihi.co.jp

Kobe University

Faculty of Maritime Sciences

5-1-1 Fukae-Minami, Higashinada
Kobe 658-0022

Attn.: Prof. Hiroyuki Sadakane

Tel.: +81 78 431 6250

Fax: +81 78 431 6361

E-mail: sadakane@maritime.kobe.u.jp
URL.: http://www.maritime.kobe-u.ac.jp

Kyushu University

Department of Naval Architecture and Marine
Systems Engineering

6-10-1 Hakozaki, Higashi-ku

Fukuoka 812-8581

Attn.: Prof. Katsuro Kijima

Tel.: +81 92 642 3679

Fax: +81 92 642 3719

E-mail: kijima@nams.kyushu-u.ac.jp

URL.: http://www.nams.kyushu-u.ac.jp

Kyushu University

Research Institute for Applied Mechanics
6-1 Kasuga-Koen, Kasuga-Shi

Fukuoka 816-8580

Attn.: Prof. Masashi Kashiwagi

Tel.: +81 92 583 7747

Fax: +81 92 592 4832

E-mail: kashi@riam.kyushu-u.ac.jp
URL.: http://www.riam.kyushu-u.ac.jp

Meguro Model Basin*

1st Research Center

Technical Research and Development Institute
Japan Defense Agency

2-2-1 Nakameguro, Meguro-Ku
Tokyo 153-8630

Attn.: Dr. Ryuichi Sato

Tel.: +81 3 5721 7005 ext. 6401
Fax: +81 3 3713 6077

E-mail: redbaron@jda-trdi.go.jp
URL.: http://www.jda-trdi.go.jp

Mitsubishi Heavy Industries Ltd.*

Nagasaki Research and Development Center
5-717-1 Fukahori-Machi

Nagasaki 851-0392
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Attn.: Dr. Naoji Toki

Tel.: +81 95 834 2014

Fax: +81 95 834 2055

E-mail: toki@ngsrdc.mhi.co.jp
URL:

http://www.mbhi.co.jp/ngsrdc/english/senpaku/s

enpaku_top.html

Nagasaki Institute of Applied Science
536 Aba-Machi

Nagasaki 851-01

Attn.: Dr. Chaniku Shin

Tel.: +81 95 838 3207

Fax: +81 95 837 0491

E-mail: shin@ship.nias.ac.jp

URL.: http://www.nias.ac.jp

National Maritime Research Institute*
6-38-1 Shinkawa, Mitaka-City

Tokyo 181-0004

Attn.: Dr. Yoshitaka Ukon

Tel.: +81 422 41 3047

Fax: +81 422 41 3053

E-mail: ukon@nmri.go.jp

URL.: http://www.nmri.go.jp

National Research Institute of Fisheries
Engineering

Fishing Research Agency

Ebidai, Hazaki, Kashima-Gun

Ibaraki 314-0421

Attn.: Dr. Ning Ma

Tel.: +81 47 944 5944

Fax: +81 47 944 1875

E-mail: ning@affrc.go.jp

URL.: http://www.nrife.affrc.go.jp

Osaka Prefecture University

Department of Marine System Engineering
1-1 Gakuen-cho, Sakai

Osaka 599-8531

Attn.: Prof. Yoshiho Ikeda

Tel.: +81 72 254 9343

Fax: +81 72 254 9914

E-mail: ikeda@marine.osakafu-u.ac.jp
URL.: http://www.marine.osakafu-u.ac.jp

Osaka University

Department of Naval Architecture and Ocean

Engineering
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2-1 Yamadaoka, Suita

Osaka 565-0871

Attn.: Prof. Shigeru Naito

Tel.: +81 66 879 7572

Fax: +81 66 879 7594

E-mail: naito@naoe.eng.osaka-u.ac.jp

URL.: http://www.naoe.eng.osaka-u.ac.jp

Shipbuilding Research Centre of Japan
6-38-1 Shinkawa, Mitaka-city

Tokyo 181-0004

Attn.: Dr. Kazunori Sato

Tel.: +81 422 24 3861

Fax: +81 422 24 3869

E-mail: k_sato@srcj.or.jp

URL: http://www.srcj.or.jp

Sumitomo Heavy Industries Ltd.
Research and Development Center
Natsushima 19, Y okosuka-shi
Kanagawa 237-8555

Japan

Attn.: Dr. Noriyuki Sasaki

Tel.: +81 468 69 1734

Fax: +81 468 69 1733

E-mail: Nry_sasaki@shi.co.jp
URL.: http://www.shi.co.jp

Tokyo University of Marine Science and
Technology

2-1-6 Etchujima, Koto-ku

Tokyo 135-8533

Attn.: Prof. Kuniaki Shoji

Tel.: +81 3 5245 7394

Fax: +81 3 5245 7394

E-Mail: shoji@e.kaiyodai.ac.jp

URL.: http://www.kaiyodai.ac.jp

Universal Shipbuilding Corporation
Technical Research Center, Hydrodynamics
Engineering Laboratory

1, Kumozukokan-cho, Tsu

Mie 514-03

Attn.: Dr. Keiichi Yamasaki

Tel.: +81 59 238 6404

Fax: +81 59 238 6442

E-mail: yamasaki-keiichi@u-zosen.co.jp
URL:
http://www.u-zosen.co.jp/html_e/index.html
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University of Tokyo*

4-6-1 Komaba, Meguro-ku
Tokyo 153-8505

Attn.: Prof. Takeshi Kinoshita
Tel.: +81 3 5452 6169

Fax: +81 3 5452 6169

E-mail: kinoshit@iis.u-tokyo.ac.jp
URL.: http://www.iis.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Yokohama National University

Department of Naval Architecture and Ocean
Engineering

79-5 Tokiwadai, Hodogaya-ku

Yokohama 240-8501

Attn.: Prof. Tsugukiyo Hirayama

Tel.: +81 45 339 4087

Fax: +81 45 339 4099

E-mail: hirayama@seawolf.shp.ynu.ac.jp
URL.: http://www.ynu.ac.jp

KOREA

Hyundai Heavy Industries Co. Ltd.*
Hyundai Maritime Research Institute
1 Cheon-Ha Dong, Dong-Gu

Ulsan 682-792

Attn.: Dr. Hong-Gi Lee

Tel.: +82 52 230 2115

Fax: +82 52 230 3410

E-mail: hglee@hhi.co.kr

URL.: http://www.hhi.co.kr

Inha University

Department of Naval Architecture and Ocean
Engineering

253-Yonghyun-Dong, Nam-Gu

Incheon 402-751

Attn.: Prof. Young-Gill Lee

Tel.: +82 32 860 7340

Fax: +82 32 864 5850

E-mail: younglee@inha.ac.kr

URL: http://www.inha.ac.kr

Korea Research Institute of Ships and Ocean
Engineering (KRISO)*
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